
Subida de San Bartolome
Clasificación final

Ord Nº Piloto Gr/Cl Marca 1ªOficial 2ªOficial Tiempo Kms/h Dif 1º Dif Ant

Barquetas
1 35 JOSÉ M. GONZÁLEZ CABRE CM / 9 BRC 3:02,014 3:01,311 3:01,311 87,36
2 34 JULIÁN JESÚS FALCÓN RA CM / 9 SPEED 3:02,759 3:02,214 3:02,214 86,93 0:00,903 0:00,903

Turismos
1 33 JUAN LUIS CRUZ CABRERA A / 8 SUBARU 3:06,889 3:05,140 3:05,140 85,56
2 32 ÁNGEL BELLO TRUJILLO A2 / 7 AUDI 3:12,251 3:12,686 3:12,251 82,39 0:07,111 0:07,111
3 31 MIGUEL CABRAL LÓPEZ A / 8 MITSUBISHI 3:16,691 3:13,463 3:13,463 81,88 0:01,212 0:08,323
4 29 JONATHAN SUÁREZ SAAVEDN / 4 MITSUBISHI 3:22,263 3:22,142 3:22,142 78,36 0:08,679 0:17,002
5 27 RUBÉN CURBELO TALAVERAN / 4 MITSUBISHI 3:23,850 3:23,692 3:23,692 77,76 0:01,550 0:18,552
6 26 YERAY GUADALUPE BRITO A / 7 RENAULT 3:27,742 3:26,134 3:26,134 76,84 0:02,442 0:20,994
7 20 RUBÉN PADRÓN SANTANA H / 8 SEAT 3:28,036 3:30,394 3:28,036 76,14 0:01,902 0:22,896
8 25 IVÁN MARTÍN OLIVERO N / 3 HONDA 3:31,083 3:29,574 3:29,574 75,58 0:01,538 0:24,434
9 24 MIGUEL A. TOLEDO RODRÍ H / 7 BMW 3:31,406 3:31,784 3:31,406 74,93 0:01,832 0:26,266
10 21 SANTIAGO GARCÍA CABRERH / 8 OPEL 3:33,507 3:31,823 3:31,823 74,78 0:00,417 0:26,683
11 11 ISMAEL GUERRA SANTANA N / 4 SUBARU 3:32,676 3:31,977 3:31,977 74,73 0:00,154 0:26,837
12 2 NOÉ ARMAS VEGA TA / 6 TOYOTA 3:34,386 3:37,073 3:34,386 73,89 0:02,409 0:29,246
13 19 JAVIER  CASTRO JIMÉNEZ A2 / 7 RENAULT 3:38,669 3:35,177 3:35,177 73,61 0:00,791 0:30,037
14 9 ULISES CAZORLA SUÁREZ TA / 6 TOYOTA 3:38,647 3:35,415 3:35,415 73,53 0:00,238 0:30,275
15 22 LEANDRO SANTANA RODRÍGTA / 6 TOYOTA 3:39,252 3:35,495 3:35,495 73,51 0:00,080 0:30,355
16 1 BERNARDINO GUERRA SANTTA / 6 HYUNDAI 3:36,578 3:36,198 3:36,198 73,27 0:00,703 0:31,058
17 23 MANUEL SANTANA SANTANAA / 6 PEUGEOT 3:37,043 3:37,172 3:37,043 72,98 0:00,845 0:31,903
18 17 ANTONIO PÉREZ SOSA A2 / 7 CITROËN 3:43,586 3:42,707 3:42,707 71,12 0:05,664 0:37,567
19 10 M. ISABEL SANTANA SANT TA / 8 RENAULT 3:49,477 3:46,165 3:46,165 70,04 0:03,458 0:41,025
20 18 SERGIO CASTRO JIMÉNEZ A2 / 6 PEUGEOT 3:49,098 3:46,430 3:46,430 69,96 0:00,265 0:41,290
21 6 AGUSTÍN ESTUPIÑÁN SUÁRA / 6 PEUGEOT 3:50,584 3:49,141 3:49,141 69,13 0:02,711 0:44,001
22 8 ECHEDEY HERNÁNDEZ PÉREN / 1 PEUGEOT 3:53,918 3:51,115 3:51,115 68,54 0:01,974 0:45,975
23 16 JOSÉ L. PERDOMO SUÁREZTA / 6 TOYOTA 4:23,642 3:52,647 3:52,647 68,09 0:01,532 0:47,507
24 4 RICARDO LORENZO OJEDA TA / 6 TOYOTA 4:00,818 3:58,888 3:58,888 66,31 0:06,241 0:53,748
25 3 JOSÉ A. BOLAÑOS RIVERO TA / 6 TOYOTA 4:07,858 4:05,252 4:05,252 64,59 0:06,364 1:00,112
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